
1986 PARKER SKI RACE
WOMENS HEAT - SATURDAY

3/15/1986
Boat Class Country Skier Driver Observer Laps Time Points
600 OPW USA Marsha Mier Ron Tesarski Mike King 4 45:51:00 800 / 200
19 OPW USA Sandy Kost Pete Peters Mike Chandler 4 46:40:00 600 / 150
83 OPW USA Lori Dunsmore Ron Wilson Dave Meissen 4 49:38:00 450 / 113
146 UNP USA Mark Huff John Bemmer Sam Maus Jr 4 50:20:00 800 / 85
111 VW USA Kathy Steele Gary Steele Dewey Asher 4 52:49:00 800 / 64
584 OPW USA Debbie Nordblad Paul Spencer Paul Fitzgerald 4 53:27:00 338
369 SW USA Cynda Testa Byron Ashley Nick Testa 4 53:04:00 800
159 OPW USA Tisha Graeff Bob Schwartz Jack Smith 4 53:51:00 254
790 UNP USA JohnStewart Lance Haslerig Dean Smith 4 55:35:00 600
300 JR USA Tracy Spencer Bill Blankenship Don Aldrich 4 56:24:00 800
14 UNP USA Charlie Chance Bruce Zeller Victor Danzo 4 56:28:00 450
154 JG USA Cheryl Ruston Harold Hofmann Ted Hofmann 4 56:32:00 600
199 OPW GBR Nikki Carpenter Craig Ferguson Derek Britten 4 58:53:00 190
700 IW USA Lisa Sirianni Gene Racine Jeff Pratt 4 59:01:00 800
550 JG USA Rose Johnson Bill Simpson Mike Tenter 4 59:38:00 450
322 SW USA Kelly Ireland Burt Court Wayne Murray 4 1.01:33.00 600
22 IW USA Cathy Nelson Doug Peters Rich Billingsly 4 1.02:14.00 600
11 IW USA Lian Steele Art Thurston Jim Louis 4 1.04:53.00 450
699 MD USA M. Berry/S. Guardalabene Jules Vanderbroke M. Guardalabene 4 1.05:32.00 800

GN 13 IW USA Renee Fuscardo Denny Lee Wayne Bouchard 4 1.05:59.00 338
17 IW USA Saundra Mummery Mike Mcginny Rusty Hood 4 1.09:50.00 254
286 MD USA T. Ayala/A Ayala Ron Ayala Steve Lohr 4 1.15:31.00 600
818 JG USA Jamie Spencer Rick Fuscardo Tom Ward 4 1.15:49.00 338
703 MD USA C. Schiada/J. Mirich Chuck Schiada Dan Albrecht 4 1.18:03.00 450
720 JG USA Debra Henry John Peters Pete Mitchell 4 1.22:30.00 254
99 VW USA Bonnie Ruston Ken Ruston Dale Hanger 4 1.30:39.00 600
26 MD USA D. Wedgeworth/P. Kocher Randy Bates Terry Cook 4 1.30:40.00 338
501 VW USA Judi Barnard Jim Barnard Tom Harvey 3 1.45:00.00 450
55 VW USA Pat Marino Dick Seiler Chuck Marino DNF
57 OPW USA Denise Magrin Ron Anderson Ron Magrin DNF
76 IW USA Dana Darrin Lou Darrin Carol Darrin DNF



1986 PARKER SKI RACE
MENS HEAT - SATURDAY

3/15/1986
Boat Class Country Skier Driver Observer Laps Time Points
55 OPM USA Mike Avila Dick Seiler Ron Magrin 4 43:28:00 800 / 200
527 OPM USA Dave Wright Vic Edelbrock Dick Braden 4 44:17:00 600 / 150
322 OPM USA Gary Tomlin Burt Court Ernie Earl 4 45:23:00 450 / 113
600 OPM USA Tom Gellise Ron Tesarski Mackie Whitney 4 46:30:00 338 / 85
11 OPM USA Dave Chandler Art Thurston Mike Chandler 4 47:16:00 254 / 64
300 IM USA Dan Aldrich Bill Blankenship Ted Hofmann 4 49:00:00 800
159 OPM USA Greg Foster Bob Schwartz Paul Pfaff 4 49:20:00 190
584 IM USA Joe Rode Paul Spencer Mike King 4 49:58:00 600
84 SM USA Lee Squire Charlie Squire Billy Way 4 50:07:00 800
83 IM USA Mason Thompson Ron Wilson Jon Louis 4 51:23:00 450
14 VM USA Mike Bemis Bruce Zeller Linda Cerini 4 53:37:00 800
197 IM USA Jim Ward Denny Valdez Jeff Oschner 4 54:25:00 338

GN 13 VM USA Ken Wilcoxson Denny Lee Paul Fitzgerald 4 55:08:00 600
550 SM USA Randy Hill Bill Simpson Mike Tener 4 55:08:00 600
699 VM USA Cal Meissen Jules Vanderbrock Wayne Bouchard 4 55:12:00 450
167 SM USA Steve Van Meter Dick Colburn Pete Mitchell 4 55:34:00 450
501 SM USA Paul Sharman Jim Barnard Ed Patterson 4 55:35:00 338
720 JET USA Sam Maus Jr Johm Peters Jeff Pratt 4 55:50:00 800
P 6 OB USA Ron Bone Vern Gust 4 57:38:00 800
26 OB USA Dennis Hall Paul Kocher Roy Hall 4 57:40:00 600
99 VM USA Dale Hanger Ken Ruston Randy Bates 4 57:51:00 338
17 JB USA Morgan O'Dell Mike Magin Rusty Hood 4 59:15:00 800
369 IM USA Tim Madden Byron Ashley Mike Hoffman 4 1.02:08.00 254
225 OB USA Randy Lewis Clint Watson Terry Lewis 4 1.02:59.00 450
154 JB USA Scott Arent Harold Hofmann Don Arent 4 1.06:14.00 600
700 JB USA Corey Cook Gene Racine Terry Cook 4 1.07:55.00 450
176 DC USA Bob Schmidt Velma Schmidt Ken Schmidt 4 1.08:20.00 800
818 IM USA Vic Danzo Jr Rick Fuscardo Vic Danzo Sr 4 1.08:46.00 190
286 JET USA Steve Lohr Ron Ayala John Clark 4 1.10:35.00 600
1 DC USA Michele Melburn Troy Melburn Carolyn Melburn 4 1.12:25.00 600

703 SM USA Garry Albrecht Chuck Schiada Don Albrecht 4 1.11:48.00 254
44 IM USA Jim Louis Jack Louis Jack Smith DNF
76 IM USA David Grande Lou Darrin Don Aldrich DNF
146 SM USA Deny Martin John Bemmer DNF
199 SM USA Mike Williams Craig Ferguson Matt Ward DNF
235 OB USA Dan Delight Blake Hahu JohnWatkins DNF
255 DC USA Rob Knight Bob Knight Arthur Knight DNF
790 SM USA Gary Heinbuch Lance Haselrig DNF



1986 PARKER SKI RACE
WOMENS HEAT - SUNDAY

3/16/1986
Boat Class Country Skier Driver Observer Laps Time Points
584 OPW USA Debbie Nordblad Paul Spencer Paul Fitzgerald 4 50:44:00 800 / 200
600 OPW USA Marsha Mier Ron Tesarski Mike King 4 51:49:00 600 / 150
19 OPW USA Sandy Kost Pete Peters Mike Chandler 4 53:00:00 450 / 113
55 OPW USA Denise Magrin Dick Seiler Ron Magrin 4 58:07:00 338 / 85
111 VW USA Kathy Steele Gary Steele Dewey Asher 4 58:51:00 800 / 64
146 UNP USA Mark Huff Mark Huff Sam Maus Jr 4 59:50:00 800
83 OPW USA Lori Dunsmore Ron Wilson Dave Meissen 4 59:52:00 254
123 UNP USA Paul Sharman Ed Patterson Rose Sharman 4 1.00:17.00 600
322 SW USA Kelly Ireland Burt Court Wayne Murray 4 1.01:52.00 800
300 JG USA Tracy Spencer Bill Blankenship Don Aldrich 4 1.04:22.00 800
199 IW GBR Nikki Carpenter Craig Ferguson Derek Britten 4 1.05:52.00 800
42 UNP USA JohnStewart Sam Maus Gary Heinbuch 4 1.07:01.00 450
550 JG USA Rose Johnson Bill Simpson Mike Tenter 4 1.11:33.00 600
22 IW USA Cathy Nelson Doug Peters Rich Billingsley 4 1.12:27.00 600
790 MD USA R. Uniack/S.Leader Rudy Ramos John Uniack 4 1.11:57.00 800
154 JG USA Cheryl Ruston Harold Hofmann Ted Hofmann 4 1.18:58.00 450
11 IW USA Lian Steele Art Thurston Jim Louis 4 1.19:18.00 450
818 JG USA Jamie Spencer Rick Fuscardo Tom Ward 3 no time 338
703 MD USA C.Schiada/J.Mirich Chuck Schiada Dan Albrecht 3 no time 600
99 VW USA Bonnie Ruston Ken Ruston Dale Hanger 3 no time 600
501 VW USA Judi Barnard Jim Barnard Tom Harvey 3 no time 450
17 IW USA Saundra Mummery Mike Mcginn Rusty Hood DNF
26 MD USA D.Wedgeworth/P.Kocher Randy Bates Terry Cook DNF
55 VW USA Pat Marino Dick Seiler Chuck Marino DNF
104 IW USA Renee Fuscardo Denny Lee Wayne Bouchard DNF
159 OPW USA Tisha Graeff Bob Schwartz Jack Smith DNF
286 MD USA A.Ayala/T.Ayala Ron Ayala Steve Lohr DNF
369 SW USA Cynta Testa Byron Ashley Nick Testa DNF
699 MD USA S.Guardalabene/M.Berry Jules Vandenbroke Mike Guardalabene DNF
700 IW USA Lisa Sirianni Gene Racine Jeff Pratt DNF
720 JG USA Debbie Henry John Peters Pete Mitchell DNF
909 UNP USA Charlie Chance Gary Patzer Doug Moss DNF



1986 PARKER SKI RACE
MENS HEAT - SUNDAY

3/16/1986
Boat Class Country Skier Driver Observer Laps Time Points
111 OPM USA Mike Avila Gary Steele Ron Magrin 4 51:35:00 800 / 200
600 OPM USA Tom Gellise Ron Tesarski Mackie Whitney 4 51:46:00 600 / 150
19 OPM USA Kurt Schoen Pete Peters Doug Peters 4 53:04:00 450 / 38
527 OPM USA Dave Wright Vic Edelbrac Dick Braden 4 54:27:00 338 / 85
11 OPM USA Dave Chandler Art Thruston Mike Chandler 4 56:20:00 254 / 64
300 IM USA Dan Aldrich Bill Blankenship Ted Hofmann 4 58:38:00 800
584 IM USA Joe Rode Paul Spencer Mike King 4 1.00:21.00 600
83 IM USA Mason Thompson Ron Wilson Jon Louis 4 1.04:26.00 450
699 VM USA Cal Meissen Jules Van Derbrock Wyne Bouchard 4 1.04:47.00 800
197 IM USA Jim Ward Denny Valdez Jeff Oschner 4 1.06:30.00 338
720 JET USA Sam Maus Jr John Peters Jeff Pratt 4 1.07:07.00 800
84 SM USA Lee Squre Charlie Squire Billy Way 4 1.10:32.00 800
199 JB USA Morgan O'Dell Craig Ferguson Rusty Hood 4 1.10:35.00 800
99 VM USA Dale Hanger Ken Ruston Randy Bates 4 1.10:37.00 600
176 DC USA Bob Schmidt Ken Schmidt Velma Schmidt 4 1.12:14.00 800
790 VM USA Mike Bemis Lance Haselrig Doug Moss 4 1.12:29.00 450
154 JB USA Scott Arent Harold Hofmann Don Arent 4 1.16:36.00 600
26 OB USA Dennis Hall Paul Kocher Roy Hall 4 1.18:02.00 800
286 JET USA Steve Lohr Ron Ayala John Clark 3 no time 600
1 DC USA Mike Melburn Troy Melburn Carolyn Melburn 3 no time 600

104 VM USA Ken Wilcoxson Denny Lee DNF
146 SM USA Deny Martin John Bemmer Paul Fitzgerald DNF
225 OB USA Randy Lewis Clint Watson Terry Lewis DNF
255 DC USA Rob Knight Bob Knight Arthur Knight DNF
322 OPM USA Gary Tomlin Burt Court Ernie Earl DNF
369 IM USA Tim Madden Byron Ashley Mike Hoffman DNF
550 SM USA Randy Hill Bill Simpson Mike Tenter DNF
700 JR USA Corey Cook Gene Racine Terry Cook DNF
818 IM USA Vic Danzo Jr Rick Fuscardo Vic Danzo Sr DNF


